Consolidated Worker's Risk Retention Group, Inc. (CWARRG) in Supervision

IMPORTANT: NOTICE OF THE ORDER OF SUPERVISION

The Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware ("Court") issued a Supervision Order for Consolidated Workers Risk Retention Group, Inc. (CWARRG) on May 8, 2013.

Anyone who believes they may have a claim against CWARRG must submit the claim by September 30, 2013 on a <u>Proof of Claim form</u>.

Information on how to obtain a Proof of Claim form and file a claim against CWRRG is available at the website:

www.insurance.delaware.gov/rehab bureau.

Select the Consolidated Workers RRG link to view or print all documents, including a proof of claim form.

If you do not have internet access, you may request a proof of claim form by mail from the Supervisor at: Consolidated Worker's Risk Retention Group, Inc. 704 King Street, Suite 602,

Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

If you have a claim to pursue against CWARRG, you must file a completed <u>proof of</u> <u>claim form</u> on or before **September 30, 2013**.